Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720174
Location: 5001
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.708661 mg/kg
0.708661 mg/kg
< 0.7874 mg/kg
13.92913 mg/kg
< 3.9370 mg/kg
< 0.0393 mg/kg
< 3.9370 mg/kg
< 0.7874 mg/kg
< 2.3622 mg/kg
161.0236 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 1 of 11

MDL
1.574803
0.3937
0.787401
0.787401
3.937004
0.03937
3.937007
0.787401
2.362204
2.362204



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720175
Location: 5002a
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result

3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO 1.687116 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO 0.858895 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO < 0.7668 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO 13.55828 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO < 3.8343 mg/kg
7471A  7471A Jul-21Jul-30  JMO < 0.0383 mgl/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO < 3.8343 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO < 0.7668 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO < 2.3006 mg/kg
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO 69.64723 mg/kg

Comments:

Page: 2 of 11

MDL
1.533742
0.383435
0.766871
0.766871
3.834355
0.038344
3.834355
0.766871
2.300613
2.300613



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720176
Location: 5002 b
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.664110 mg/kg
< 0.3834 mg/kg
< 0.7668 mg/kg
7.967791 mg/kg
< 3.8343 mg/kg
< 0.0383 mg/kg
< 3.8343 mg/kg
< 0.7668 mg/kg
< 2.3006 mg/kg
71.78680 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 3 of 11

MDL
1.533742
0.383435
0.766871
0.766871
3.834355
0.038344
3.834355
0.766871
2.300613
2.300613



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720177
Location: 5003
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.679687 mg/kg
< 0.3906 mg/kg
< 0.7812 mg/kg
7.867187 mg/kg
< 3.9062 mg/kg
< 0.0390 mg/kg
< 3.9062 mg/kg
< 0.7812 mg/kg
< 2.3437 mg/kg
110.625 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 4 of 11

MDL
1.5625
0.390625
0.78125
0.78125
3.90625
0.039063
3.90625
0.78125
2.34375
2.34375



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720178
Location: 5004
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.518404 mg/kg
0.506134 mg/kg
< 0.7668 mg/kg
8.872699 mg/kg
< 3.8343 mg/kg
< 0.0383 mg/kg
< 3.8343 mg/kg
< 0.7668 mg/kg
< 2.3006 mg/kg
183.0521 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 5 of 11

MDL
1.150307
0.383435
0.766871
0.766871
3.834355
0.038344
3.834355
0.766871
2.300613
2.300613



65885
Berkeley Open Source Food
Consultant Name: Home Office

Client Number:
Client Name:

05/22/2015
07/20/2015

Date Collected:
Date Received:

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

200 White Mountain Drive
New Bremen, OH 45869
Phone: (419) 977-2766

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720179
Location: 5004
Description: DUPLICATE

Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

Prep Analysis Completed
Method Method Prep Anal  Analyst Result MDL
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO 1.607692 mg/kg 1.538461
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO 0.499999 mg/kg 0.384615
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO <0.7692 mg/kg 0.76923
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO 9.038461 mg/kg 0.76923
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO < 3.8461 mg/kg 3.846151
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO < 0.0384 mg/kg 0.038462
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO < 3.8461 mg/kg 3.846153
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO < 0.7692 mg/kg 0.76923
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO < 2.3076 mg/kg 2.307692
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO 183.5384 mg/kg 2.307692
Comments:

Page: 6 of 11



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TEO0720180
Location: 5005
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.65625 mg/kg

5.382812 mg/kg
< 0.7812 mg/kg
17.47656 mg/kg
< 3.9062 mg/kg
< 0.0390 mg/kg
< 3.9062 mg/kg
< 0.7812 mg/kg
< 2.3437 mg/kg
398.2031 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 7 of 11

MDL
1.5625
0.390625
0.78125
0.78125
3.90625
0.039063
3.90625
0.78125
2.34375
2.34375



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TE0720181
Location: 5006
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.623277 mg/kg
< 0.3828 mg/kg
< 0.7656 mg/kg
4.785604 mg/kg
< 3.8284 mg/kg
< 0.0382 mg/kg
< 3.8284 mg/kg
< 0.7656 mg/kg
< 2.2970 mg/kg
115.1607 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 8 of 11

MDL
1.531393
0.382848
0.765696
0.765696
3.828481
0.038285
3.828483
0.765696
2.29709

2.29709



Client Number: 65885

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Client Name: Berkeley Open Source Food

Consultant Name: Home Office
Date Collected: 05/22/2015
Date Received: 07/20/2015

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TE0720182
Location: 5007
Description:

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

1.690590 mg/kg
< 0.3987 mg/kg
<0.7974 mg/kg
8.508771 mg/kg
< 3.9872 mg/kg
< 0.0398 mg/kg
< 3.9872 mg/kg
<0.7974 mg/kg
< 2.3923 mg/kg
70.86921 mg/kg

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal Analyst Result
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
T471A T471A Jul-21 Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30 JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO
3050B 6010C Jul-30  JMO

Comments:

Page: 9 of 11

MDL
1.594896
0.398724
0.797448
0.797448
3.98724

0.039872
3.98724

0.797448
2.392344
2.392344



Client Number:
Client Name:

Consultant Name:

Date Collected:
Date Received:

Code

65885
Berkeley Open Source Food
Home Office
05/22/2015
07/20/2015

Procedure Name

IBO30
IBOGO
IBO90
IB120
1B140
IB170
1B180
IB190
1B210
IB300

ARSENIC
CADMIUM

CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)

COPPER
LEAD
MERCURY

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL
SELENIUM
ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

Analytical Report

200 White Mountain Drive

New Bremen, OH 45869

Phone: (419) 977-2766
Fax: (419) 977-2767

Lab Number: TE0720192
Location: 5009
Description:

Sub Description:

Kari Long

Environmental Services Coordinator

Prep Analysis Completed

Method Method Prep Anal  Analyst Result MDL
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO 1.590909 mg/kg 1.567398
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30 JMO < 0.3918 mg/kg 0.391849
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 0.7836 mg/kg 0.783699
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30 JMO 5.266457 mg/kg 0.783699
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30 JMO < 3.9184 mg/kg 3.918495
7471A  7471A Jul-28 Jul-30  JMO < 0.0391 mg/kg 0.039185
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 3.9184 mg/kg 3.918495
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 0.7836 mg/kg 0.783699
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 2.3510 mg/kg 2.351097
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO 30.70532 mg/kg 2.351097

Comments:

Page: 10 of 11



65885
Berkeley Open Source Food
Consultant Name: Home Office

Client Number:
Client Name:

05/22/2015
07/20/2015

Date Collected:
Date Received:

Code Procedure Name
IBO30 ARSENIC

IBO60 CADMIUM

IBO90 CHROMIUM-TOTAL (Cr)
IB120 COPPER

IB140 LEAD

IB170 MERCURY

IB180 MOLYBDENUM
IB190 NICKEL

IB210 SELENIUM

IB300 ZINC

Approval:

Hons ol Joma

Brookside Laboratories, Inc.

200 White Mountain Drive
New Bremen, OH 45869
Phone: (419) 977-2766

Analytical Report

Lab Number: TE0720193
Location: 5009
Description: DUPLICATE

Fax: (419) 977-2767

Sub Description:

Kari Long
Environmental Services Coordinator

Prep Analysis Completed
Method Method Prep Anal  Analyst Result MDL
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO 1.573482 mg/kg 1.198083
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30 JMO < 0.3993 mg/kg 0.399361
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 0.7987 mg/kg 0.798722
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30 JMO 5.071884 mg/kg 0.798722
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30 JMO < 3.9936 mg/kg 3.99361
T471A T471A Jul-28 Jul-:30  JMO < 0.0399 mg/kg 0.039936
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 3.9936 mg/kg 3.99361
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 0.7987 mg/kg 0.798722
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO < 2.3961 mg/kg 2.396166
3050B 6010C Jul-29 Jul-30  JMO 30.54313 mg/kg 2.396166
Comments:

Page: 11 of 11





